SCHEDULE 3

Regulation 12

Minor amendments

- 1. In regulation 21(1), omit the definition of "professional and business services".
- 2. At the end of regulation 46Z2 insert—
 - "(4) In this regulation, "non-UK country" means a country which is not the United Kingdom.".
- **3.** In regulation 46Z8—
 - (a) renumber paragraph (3) as paragraph (2);
 - (b) in the renumbered paragraph (2), for "Paragraphs (1) and (2) are" substitute "Paragraph (1) is";
 - (c) renumber paragraph (4) as paragraph (3).
- **4.** In regulation 46Z11(1), for "originating from" substitute "originating in".
- 5. At the end of regulation 60DA insert—
 - "(3) In this regulation, "professional and business services" means the services referred to in regulation 54C.".
- **6.** In regulation 89(2)—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (cb), for "either of regulations 46D and" substitute "regulation 46D or";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (cd), omit "either of";
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (ce), for "either of regulations 46Z11 and" substitute "regulation 46Z11 or";
 - (d) in sub-paragraph (cf), for "either of regulations 46Z18 and" substitute "regulation 46Z18 or";
 - (e) in sub-paragraph (d), for "regulation" substitute "regulations".
- 7. In Schedule 2A, in paragraph 1(1), for "2" substitute "1A".
- **8.** For the heading to Schedule 3C substitute "Defence and Security Goods and Defence and Security Technology".
- **9.** In Part 2 of Schedule 3F (oil and oil products), in the entry in the table for commodity code 2711—
 - (a) in the first column, for "2711" substitute "ex 2711";
 - (b) in the second column, for "LNG under HS code 2711 11, which will be banned via separate policy instructions" substitute "anything falling within commodity code 2711 11".
- **10.**—(1) In the provisions specified in sub-paragraph (2), for "G7 dependency and further goods list goods" substitute "G7 dependency and further goods".
 - (2) Those provisions are—
 - (a) the heading to Chapter 4H of Part 5;
 - (b) regulation 46Y wherever those words occur (including the heading);
 - (c) in regulation 46Z, paragraph (1) and the heading;
 - (d) regulation 46Z1 wherever those words occur (including the heading);
 - (e) regulation 46Z2 wherever those words occur (including the heading);
 - (f) in regulation 60A, paragraphs (1B) (in both places where those words occur) and (2);

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- (g) regulation 61(1A)(d);
- (h) regulation 89(2)(cc);
- (i) the heading to Schedule 3E and the heading to Part 2 of that Schedule.